Rangia Clam Investigation

In the Upper San Antonio Bay System

Guadalupe, San Antonio, Mission, and Aransas Rivers and

Mission, Copano, Aransas, and San Antonio Bays Basin and
: Bay Area i
Stakeholder Committee .
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* Live within a narrow range of salinities
(<18ppt) and spawn over refined range
(2 to 10 ppt)

« Literature and Experience indicates they
occur within upper San Antonio Bay
system




Objectives

« Collect rangia for subsequent growth
Increment analysis
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Stakeholder Workshop

(historic & current)

— Identify current locations of rangia
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Survey Area

Total of 2,305 acres of survey area
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Mission Lake Survey Area

Upper Guadalupe Bay Survey Area A oy T S N
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Mission Lake Survey Area

Survey Area




Remote Sensing Survey

Side-scan sonar
Bathymetry
Ground-truthing
Biological collection
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Side-scan Evidence of Rangia
In Mission Lake
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2014 San Antonio Bay Ranga Study
[: Mission Lake (1,636 ac)
|:| Upper Guadalupe Bay (669 ac)
Rangia Colony
0.5-ft Depth Contours
2 Water Quality Point
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/7~ Abundant Rangia Shell
#~ Few Rangia Shell
7~ No Rangia Shell
Number of Live Rangia
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Project
Location

2014 San Antonio Bay Rangia Study
Mission Lake and Guadalupe Bay

Calhoun County, Texas

Secale: 1 inch Drawn By: D. Graves

File: P/Projects/1750_ SARA-SAB-Rangia_Study/R




Date of Effort

Location

Number of Dredge
Tows

Tows with Rangia
Shell

Tows with Live
Rangia

Total Number of
Live Rangia

9/18/2014

12/5/2014

12/10/2014

12/10/2014
12/23/2014

Totals

Mission Lake

Mission Lake

Guadalupe Bay

Mission Lake

Mission Lake

25

25

80

23

59

10

20

22

41
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Rangia Size Class
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